HIGH EFFICIENCY DUAL
SCHOTTKY RECTIFIER DIODE
Semelab Limited reserves the right to change test conditions, parameter limits and package dimensions without notice.
Information furnished by Semelab is believed to be both accurate and reliable at the time of going to press. However
Semelab assumes no responsibility for any errors or omissions discovered in its use. Semelab encourages customers to
verify that datasheets are current before placing an order.
Semelab LimitedSemelab LimitedSemelab LimitedSemelab Limited    Coventry Road, Lutterworth, Leicestershire, LE17 4JB    Document Number 9662
Telephone +44 (0) 1455 556565    Fax +44 (0) 1455 552612    Issue 1
Email: sales@semelab-tt.com    Website: http://www.semelab-tt.com    Page  1 of 2
SML15UF06M3M.PDE
• Dual Schottky Rectifier Diodes
• Hermetic Metal Package (TO-254AA)
• Low Forward Voltage Drop
• Typical applications include Switching Power Supplies,
Converters, Free Wheeling Diodes and Reverse Battery
Protection
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (TJ = 25°C unless otherwise stated)
VRRM Repetitive Peak Reverse Voltage 600V
VR DC Reverse Voltage 600V
VRWM Working Peak Reverse Voltage 600V
IF(AV) Average Forward Current 15A
IFSM Surge Peak Forward Current
(Surge applied at rated load conditions half wave single phase, 60Hz)= 5µs sine)
150A
IFRM Peak Rectified Forward Current 30A
TJ Junction Temperature Range -55 to +175°C
TSTG Storage Temperature Range -55 to +175°C
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (Per Side, TJ = 25°C unless otherwise stated)
Symbol Parameter Test Conditions Min Typ Max Units
IF =10 A  1.27 1.60
  1.41 1.75 VFM
(1) Forward Voltage Drop
IF =15 A
TJ = 150°C  1.20 1.55
V
  IF =20 A  1.54 1.95
VR =  Rated VR   10
IR
(1) Reverse Leakage Current
 TJ = 150°C   1000
uA
trr Reverse Recovery Time IF = 1.0A, di/dt = 50A/us)   60 ns
NotesNotesNotesNotes
(1) Pulse Width < 300µs, Duty Cycle <2%
HIGH EFFICIENCY DUAL
SCHOTTKY RECTIFIER DIODE
SML15UF06M3M.PDE
Semelab LimitedSemelab LimitedSemelab LimitedSemelab Limited    Coventry Road, Lutterworth, Leicestershire, LE17 4JB    Document Number 9662
Telephone +44 (0) 1455 556565    Fax +44 (0) 1455 552612    Issue 1
Email: sales@semelab-tt.com    Website: http://www.semelab-tt.com    Page  2 of 2
THERMAL PROPERTIES
Symbol Parameter Max Units
RθJC Thermal Resistance Junction to Case (Per Diode) 1.4 °C/W
MECHANICAL DATA
Dimensions in mm (Inches)
1 2 3
13.59 (0.535)
13.84 (0.545)
3.53 (0.139)
3.78 (0.149)
Dia.
6.32 (0.249)
6.60 (0.260)
1.02 (0.040)
1.27 (0.050)
30
.3
5
(1
.1
95
)
31
.4
0
(1
.2
35
)
16
.8
9
(0
.6
65
)
17
.4
0
(0
.6
85
)
13
.5
9
(0
.5
35
)
13
.8
4
(0
.5
45
)
20
.0
7
(0
.7
90
)
20
.3
2
(0
.8
00
)
3.81 (0.150)
BSC
0.89 (0.035)
1.14 (0.045) 3.81 (0.150)
BSC
A1 A2C
M3M (TO-254AA)
PIN 1 – Anode 1 PIN 2 – Cathode PIN 3 – Anode 2
BeO